1
HIGH-PRECISION ANTI-SURGE THICK FILM CHIP RESISTOR
- HWR SERIES -
This specification for approval relates to High-Precision
Anti- Surge Thick Film Chip Resistors (Lead Free)
manufactured by CAL-CHIP. The test items follow the test
standard of AEC-Q200 Grade 4.
The type designation shall be in the following form:
Sample: HWR12 (1206)   ±5% 10Ω  T/R -- 5000   HWR12J100CT5-1/2
SCOPE
TYPE DESIGNATION
RATINGS
TYPE RESISTANCE TOLERANCE NOMINAL RESISTANCE
HWR12 (1206) F, J 10 Ω
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
TYPE DIMENSIONS
HWR04
HWR06
HWR10
HWR12
HWR14
HWR20
HWR25
HWR SERIES J:
F:
±5%
±10%
5% - 3 Digit:1st 2
significant, 3rd is
multiplier (10x)
“R” indicates
decimal on value
<10ohm
CT: Taping Reel 4 -
5 -
C -
4,000 PCS
5,000 PCS
10,000 PCS
1/8
1/4
1/3
1/2
3/4
1.25
2
RESISTANCE
TOLERANCE
NOMINAL
RESISTANCE
PACKAGING
TYPE
PACKING
QUANTITY
WATTAGE
CT 5 1/2100J12HWR
TYPE HWR04
(0402)
HWR06
(0603)
HWR10
(0805)
HWR12
(1206)
HWR14
(1210)
HWR20
(2010)
HWR25
(2512)
POWER RATING 1/8W 1/4W 1/3W, 1/2W 1/2W 3/4W 1.25W 2W
MAX. WORKING
VOLTAGE
50 V 50 V 150 V 200 V 200 V 400 V 500 V
MAX OVERLOAD
VOLTAGE
100 V 100 V 300 V 400 V 500 V 800 V 1000 V
DIELECTRIC
WITHSTANDING
VOLTAGE
100 V 300 V 500 V 500 V 500 V 500 V 500 V
TEMPERATURE
RANGE